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10' mHWm BUILDING SB

25' LANDSCAPE
BUFFER

15'

\ 15' X 15' DRAINAGE
EASEMENT ACCESS

=

\
FLU: LO
omzmq,o»

FLU: COMMERCIAL/OFFICE/RESIDENTIAL

- \
\ /
- PROPERTY LINE PRESERVE AREA BOUNDARY
— \ SIGN, TYP OF 4
Q
ZONING: 1Z \
VACANT

BLOCK 32L0T 18 ) o

S / \
UPLAND PRESERVE
AREA 25% OF
QUALITY NATIVE
HABITAT .
5,755 SF REQUIRED

FLU: COMMERCIAL GENERAL
ZONING: GC
VACANT
BLOCK 73 TRACT 5

/ 5' PAVED

SHOULDER

5' PROPOSED
BIKE LANE

12' PROPOSED
RIGHT TURN LANE

::::::

\ EX. LANDSCAPE MEDIAN

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING AND BEING ALL OF LOTS 1 THROUGH 21
AND A PORTION OF LOT 22, BLOCK 33, SECTION 2, OF HIBISCUS
PARK, SECTION 2 AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 27 OF THE
MARTIN COUNTY FLORIDA PUBLIC RECORDS, SAID LANDS WERE
FORMERLY A PORTION OF BLOCK 73 OF ST. LUCIE INLET FARMS
SUBDIVISION AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 98 OF THE
PALM BEACH COUNTY PUBLIC RECORDS BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING FOR REFERENCE AT AN IRON PIPE AT THE
INTERSECTION OF THE CENTERLINE OF THE ROAD BETWEEN
BLOCK 73 AND BLOCK 74 (30 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY) AS SHOWN ON
THE PLAT OF SAID ST. LUCIE INLET FARMS AND THE COMMON
LINE BETWEEN BLOCK 72 AND BLOCK 73, SAID ST. LUCIE INLET
FARMS AND ALSO SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF AFORESAID HIBISCUS
PARK, SECTION 2, THENCE, BEARING NORTH 66 27'39” EAST
ALONG SAID CENTERLINE, A DISTANCE OF 15.00 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE, LEAVING SAID CENTERLINE, BEARING SOUTH 23 38'49”
WEST ALONG THE NORTHERN PROLONGATION OF THE WESTERLY
LINE OF BLOCK 32 AND BLOCK 33 AND THEN ALONG SAID WEST
LINE, A DISTANCE OF 670.59 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY
CORNER OF AFORESAID LOT 1, BLOCK 33 AND THE POINT OF
BEGINNING OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND;

SAID CORNER ALSO BEING ON THE SOUTH LINE OF AN EXISTING
30 FOOT DRAINAGE RIGHT OF WAY BETWEEN BLOCK 32 AND
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EXHIBIT B

O
BLOCK 33, THENCE, BEARING NORTH 66 29'11" EAST ALONG SAID e ®

LINE, A DISTANCE OF 146.49 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER mv
p OF SAID LOT 1 AND THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF US
HIGHWAY NO 1 (STATE ROAD 5) (A 200 FOOT WIDE RIGHT OF Z

WAY) ON FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RIGHT OF
SITE DATA

WAY MAP OF STATE ROAD NO 5, SECTION 89010-2114 AND ALSO
FUTURE LAND USE DESIGNATION:

A

ZONING: R-2
OCCUPIED
BLOCK 31 LOT 1 \
\

FLU: LOW DENSITY \
ZONING: R-2B  \
OCCUPIED

DRY DETENTION
AREA 13% OF
OVERALL SITE AREA
16,696 SF

ON SAID PLAT OF HIBISCUS PARK, SECTION 2, SAID POINT BEING
ON A CURVE CONCAVE EASTERLY HAVING A RADIUS OF 5829.65
FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 05 43'28”, A CHORD LENGTH OF

200' ROW COMMERCIAL GENERAL

BLOCK 31 LOT 2 N 582.20 FEET BEARING SOUTH 35 28'49” EAST: ZONING DESIGNATION: GENERAL COMMERCIAL (GC)
: THENCE, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, A DISTANCE OF 582.45 CRA: NOT IN CRA
\ FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 104 09'54", A CHORD LENGTH OF PeN: 54-38-41-002-033-00200-8
£ CONCRETE DIVIDER 474.33 FEET BEARING SOUTH 13 44'24” WEST: 54-38-41-002-033-00160-6
\ . THENCE, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE AND SAID RIGHT OF 54-38-41-002-033-00010-8
WAY LINE AN ARC DISTANCE OF 54.54 FEET TO A POINT LYING ON PROPOSED USE: VEHICLE SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE
FLU: LOW DENSITY \ THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY OF COVE ROAD (A 91.61 FOOT WIDE
R \ A RIGHT OF WAY) AS DESCRIBED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 810,
ZONING: R-2B ' " BUILDING DATA
OCCUPIED \ _ ,\-v PAGE 981, MARTIN COUNTY PUBLIC RECORDS AND ALSO ON
BLOCK 31 LOT 3 SR \S -‘ N FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RIGHT OF WAY MAP MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 40 FEET
f AA/ SECTION 89010-2500, LAST DATED 08/28/98; BUILDING STORIES 1
\ Q A ‘— P < THENCE, BEARING SOUTH 65 49'21” WEST ALONG SAID NORTH .
\ i 10' Q RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 237.79 FEET TO AFORESAID MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 60.00%
o < ” (@) WEST LINE OF BLOCK 33 AND THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS 80.00%
/ N DUMPSTER 46 < OF PINE AVENUE (A 50 FOOT WIDE RIGHT OF WAY) AS SHOWN ON PROPOSED HEIGHT (FFE) 23'-10"
: SAID PLAT OF HIBISCUS PARK, SECTION 2; PROPOSED HEIGHT (AFG) 24'-4"
\ “TN / /AFU_.N_VF ny FLU: COMMERCIAL LIMITED THENCE, BEARING NORTH 23 3849” WEST, ALONG SAID RIGHT OF a
FLU: LOW DENSITY \ <, (@ ZONING: B-1 WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 609.98 FEET TO THE POINT OF . ®)
ZONING: R-2B A “ OCCUPIED BEGINNING. SITE AREA 2.86 ACRES B
OCCUPIED : BLOCK 73 TRACT 5 CONTAINING 124,791 SQUARE FEET OR 2.865 ACRES MORE OR TOTAL SITE AREA 124,791.00 SQUARE FEET ] (-
BLOCK 31 LOT 4 LESS AND SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS @)
\ L} 25' FRONT BUILDING SB & AND EASEMENTS AS CONTAINED WITHIN THE CHAIN OF TITLE. —_—
\ LANDSCAPE BUFFER _ SITE AREA CALCULATIONS SQUARE FEET ACRES  PERCENTAGE L
c PERVIOUS
WV\ PROPERTY LINE Ty 20% REQUIRED OPEN SPACE Vll
\ -~ UPLAND PRESERVE 5,755.00 0.132 4.61% -
/\a\m/a W \.nwu DRY DETENTION 16,696.00 0.385 13.38% (-
FLU: LOW DENSITY A < - LANDSCAPE AREA 47,537.00 1.090 38.09% =3
ZONING: R-2B p SUB-TOTAL 69,988.00 1.607 56.08%
D . FRE HYORAT = GENERAL NOTES - | - S
BLOCK 31 LOT 5 \ N\ = ® e \\ >, IMPERVIOUS
. AL A Ny .5' BOLLARD AL BUILDING LOT COVERAGE 5,339.00 0.122 4.28%
\ S SPACE o EDGE OF - RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL SIDEWALK AND STREET VEHICULAR USE AREAS 47,260.00 1.081 37.87% C
/ < IV _u><m_<_mz._mu INTERSECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ADA AND THE FLORIDA WALKS 2,459.00 0.056 1.97% "3
= HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY CODE. SUB-TOTAL 55 058.00 1.259 44.12% ._Lr
\ o - B . . . (1]
\ > < MINIMUM TYPE CONSTRUCTION FOR ALLOWABLE HEIGHT & ©
FLU: LOW DENSITY =) - UNOBSTRUCTED BUILDING AREA MUST BE COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA TOTAL 124,791.00 2.860 100.00% M
ZONING: R-2B _— MV N ' morGeED //V/\ \\ EX. LIGHT BUILDING CODE T-500 (AFTER OCT. 1, 2005 FBC 2004)
oL %%_MMMHW%A 6\ < L { . UNDERGROUND ALL SIGNAGE SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF PARKING CALCULATIONS REQUIRED PROPOSED
\ — STORAGE TANKS MARTIN COUNTY LDR'S. VEHICLE SERVICE STATION
1 SPACE PER 200 SF OF SALES AREA 27 (5339 SF) 24
\ THE PRESERVE AREAS WILL BE PROTECTED AND MAINTAINED IN T 3 3 /
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECORDED PRESERVE AREA
\ MANAGEMENT PLAN (PAMP) TOTAL 30 27
\ \ HANDICAP INCLUDED IN TOTAL 2 2
ALL EXOTIC PLANT SPECIES SHALL BE REMOVED AND ALL *PER SECTION 4.623.A. IF REQUIRED LESS THAN 51
FLU: LOW DENSITY NECESSARY PRESERVE RESTORATION SHALL BE COMPLETED N .
ZONING: R-2B _— / PRIOR TO THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (CO) SPACES. PARKING REQUIREMENT CAN DECREASE 20%
310 \ 10’ BIKE PATH LOADING ZONES REQUIRED PROPOSED
BLOCK 31 LOT 7 \ \ PROPOSED EASEMENT ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE MAINTAINED Q
25" FRONT Qmm\mw\mﬁ\ ORB 810, PG 977 DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PROTECT THE PRESERVE AREAS IN *REQUIRED IF GREATER THAN 5,000 SF
BUILDING / eyl (TITLE EXCEPTION #11) ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED EROSION CONTROL PLAN. TOTAL 1 1
\ SETBACK \ 20°FFE \ SIGNS WILL BE AT LEAST 11 X 14 INCHES IN SIZE AND WILL BE
\ 7z PUBLIC ART FEATURE POSTED IN CONSPICUOUS LOCATIONS ALONG THE PRESERVE SETBACKS REQUIRED PROVIDED
— 10" EXISTING UTILITY N\ AREA BOUNDARY, AT A FREQUENCY OF NO LESS THAN ONE (1) FRONT (SE FEDERAL HIGHWAY, US1) 25' 146.3'
LU Low _umzmqy EASEMENT 7 ‘ SIGN PER 500 FEET. FRONT (SE PINE AVENUE) 25' 25.6'
ZONING: R-2B '\ ORB: 167 Re-215 D CURB 69.1 Ty Re3000 FRONT (SE COVE ROAD) 25 85.1"
OCCUPIED \ PROPERTY LINE ruoﬂ._ﬂ__ SIDE 10' 386.2'
BLOCK 31 LOT 8 ~ # D=104°09'54" (M)
\ CROSSWALK “NQC\NQN\ N!NLE hmmmeg
. 40' TYPE 4
\ BUFFERYARD \ OWNER/CLIENT: ENGINEER/ SURVEYOR: HC HANDICAP S SIDEWALK e STOP SIGN
\ . o PROPERTY LINE CIRCLE K BOWMAN CONSULTING GROUP LB LANDSCAPE BUFFER TYP TYPICAL Ol_H_ PARKING LIGHT
—  EXISTING 12911 TELECOM PKWY N 4450 W. EAU GALLIE BLVD mw mmm_wﬂmo « mm mﬁ__ﬂmm/ww_wm,z\_qmzq
FLU: LOW DENSITY ” o TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637 SUITE 232 oH OVERHANG DESIGNED
ZONING: R-2B ‘_Q Q 813.910.6800 MELBOURNE, FL 32934 FH FIRE HYDRANT
OCCUPIED / 50' ROW /z\%u. CONTACT: ED GIUNTA 321.255.5434 DRAWN
o CONTACT: NIM ROBINSON DTS
BLOCK3SLLOT9 o LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT/PLANNER: APPROVED
25' FRONT _ COTLEUR & HEARING, INC. ARCHITECT: JOB NUMBER 16-0804
BUILDING SETBACK 91.61' ROW MDM SERVICES INC.

1934 COMMERCE LANE, SUITE 1
JUPITER, FL 33458
561.747.6336

CONTACT: DANIEL SORROW

09-15-17
02-07-18
06-20-18
08-30-18

DATE

REVISED FINAL
SITE PLAN

1055 KATHLEEN RD
LAKELAND, FL 33805
836.646.9130
CONTACT: PAUL DOSS

6' MASONRY
PREFAB
WALL

REVISIONS

— ( Q ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT:
\ \] v - N EW CONSULTANTS TRAFFIC:
FLU: LOW DENSITY \ TR0 / m 2081 SE OCEAN BLVD SUSAN O'ROURKE PE INC.
ZONING: R-2B \ EXISTING STUART, FL 34996 969 SE FEDERAL HWY SUITE 402 ¢ 15 3 o o0 o0  hugust 30, 2018 11:11:55 am
OCCUPIED \ LIFT STATION 772.287.8771 STUART, FL 34994 - — E— rawing: _SP_ :
CONTACT: ARNAUD ROUX 772.781.7918
PLOCKSTLOTIO FLU: COMMERCIAL GENERAL CONTACT: SUSAN O'ROURKE

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD ADJUST ZONING: GC
LIGHT POLE LOCATION TO VACANT - |
MAINTAIN MINIMUM 3' SEPARATION OCCUPIED sieer 1 oF 2
BETWEEN POLE AND SEWER LINE GOVT LOT 3

© COTLEUR & HEARING, INC.

These drawings are the property of the architect and are
not to be used for extensions or on other projects except
by agreement in writing with the architect. Immediately
report any discrepancies to the architect.

Scale: 1" = 30’
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TRANSFORMER DETA/L

DUMPSTER DETA/L

EXHIBIT B

Page 2 of 2

NTS NTS NTS
ELEVATION VIEW
(2) BUMPER POSTS PER
PKG. SPACE CENTERED 22.75'
SIDEWALK AREA 6'-0" @5 0C. (SEESITE
< PLAN FOR NUMBER)
l N W BOND BEAM W/ #5 HORZ. CONT. Q Oﬂﬂ @:H‘ mﬂ
; \T . Jﬂ —* - HEDGE MATERIAL (COCOPLUM, WAX MYRTLE H:\r "
20 OR SANDANKWA VIBURNUM) PROVIDE MESH JOINT REINFORCEMENT i 8" CMU WALL W/ #5 VERTICAL .
(TYP.) OPEN FOR ACCESS @ 16" O.C. VERTICALLY U @ 16" 0.C. CENTERED IN CELL :@ mﬂﬂbm
TRANSFORMER o :
SEE DETAIL PIPE BOLLARDSTOBE | TYP. EXPANSION 44 REBAR x 36" LONG DRILLED & GROLITED
NEIEN n .
ik INTO EXISTING CONC. SLAB @ 18" O.C. (TYP.
THIS SHT. #5 REBAR 30" LONG W/ 10" HOOK 3 j (TYP.) Landscape Architects
o ; e e e e e 1] GRADE Environmental Consultants
y 12-0 10-0" TN e
(TYP.) / Ml 1934 Commerce Lane
TRANSFORMER (2) #5 REBAR HORZ. 6" 4000 PSI CONCRETE REINFORCED m&;.w A Florida 33458
OPEN FOR ACCESS CONTINUOUS WITH 6x6 WELDED WIRE FABRIC. SLOPE PAD uprier, torida
PARKING AREA X . .
Mmc%mzw»mmﬁ»_.,\ mmmmmm__c_cvg WAX MYRTLE TOWARDS FRONT OF ENCLOSURE @ 1.0" MIN. 561.747.6336 ﬂwx 747.1377
(TYP. EA. SIDE) www.cotleurhearing.com
Lic# LC-C000239
NOTE:
REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR
QUANITY OF PARKING AND DETAILS
(3) 6" WHITE —— &x»«o
CHEVRONS 60257,
EQUALLY SPACED w = 22.75'
— n
IN ACCESS AISLE oy 6" Z]fpLue
m_- ;,- m_- m: ,:7 m:
i D CURB DETAIL LI S S
NTS e & 5 5 mu =5 MAX.
‘o e A 4 Y
2" RAD. . ; N ‘q a4y 5 a . N P .
PAVEMENT + P toa .. ., "=—6"DIA STEEL BOLLARD-CONCRETE .- |, #5 REBER IN CONC. FILLED CELL @ 16" O.C.
- # JooLe © 7+ "FILLED LOCATED TO SUIT PROPOSED - |1 (TYP.)
§>\Q\§h .W\Q>\ bmﬁ\h S g s « ..~ REFUSE CONTAINER (TYP.) e
Gl 12' < e e ’ EXTERIOR FINISH TO MATCH
NTS i uﬁ . T : . RN FRONT FACADE OF BUILDING
. 0 2T, . o B (TYP.)
12 1/4"R (TYP.) A : - N . ) S e T
= * .+ . . v, TSLOPEPAD TOWARDS FRONT « . = . < 6" 4000 PSI CONCRETE REINFORCED
.. s, 7 OFENCLOSURE@I1%MIN. /., - : WITH 6x6 WELDED WIRE FABRIC. SLOPE PAD
T T . . SRR TOWARDS FRONT OF ENCLOSURE @ 1.0" MIN.
18" 1, 2. L, . B
NOTE: NTS 8" 4000 PSI CONCRETE REINFORCED 8
y TYPE & GUAGE OF MAT'L. FOR SIGN _ WITH NO. 3 BARS @ 18" O.C. EACH WAY.
& POST SHALL MEET LOCAL {ﬁ 1.7 \T
L MUNICIPAL SIGN REQUIREMENTS vﬁ
—h— = 1 WHITE BACKGROUND (O
1 2" ROUND BY .154 ENHS-SQ ©
5'-0 N\ (WALL THICKNESS) 1.1" | RED LETTERS " —
\-PIPE BOLLARD GALV. POST. **| Construction Site CMU BLOCK WALL o
No Trespassing m T h WITH STUCCO FINISH b
| | e 1 L
3-6<_ SIGN BASE HGT *
WHERE SIGN NOT ~
K% ) PROTECTED NOTE:
+ ) BY CURB PRIOR TO THE START OF EXCAVATION, THE PERMIT HOLDER SHALL POST SIGNS m “
7 — ,Wf WARNING OF THE POTENTIAL HAZARD CREATED BY THE EXCAVATION, PER SECTION
I - 3'-6" 4.348.A.6, LDR. SIGNS TO BE LOCATED EVERY 500' AT THE PROPOSED LIMITS OF 1L N n
CONC. FTG L 1 ﬁ EXCAVATION LINES AND IN AREAS WHICH RECEIVE THE MOST VISIBILITY. L | u
=1l = =}
=M L O
-18" E»u METAL DECK PANS E C
NOTES: C
NOTE ON SIGN STATING 'VAN ACCESSIBLE, PARKING BY )
DISABLED PERMIT ONLY, TOW AWAY ZONE AND FINE UP TO $250 -
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL THE REQUIRED INFORMATION m
NECESSARY AT EACH SIGN WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO
PURCHASING., B/IKE RACK DETA/L
NTS
FGP ) Y 4
P horac 6’ PREFAB WALL
roduct Drawing Date: 6/2/2015 /
www.landscapeforms.com  Ph: 800.521.2546 NTS
SURFACE MOUNT OPTION DOES NOT INCLUDE ANCHORS.
\* EQ\Q E ..w \Smgh Qm \h EMBEDDED OPTION INCLUDES TWO EACH:
M12 x 1.75 THREADED RODS, 120mm LENGTH
NTS M12 x 1.75 HEAVY HEX NUTS
R5" M12 FLAT WASHERS
12" NOTE: SYMBOL TO BE 4" WIDE WHITE TRAFFIC ALL CARBON STEEL WITH MAGNI-COAT
PAINT ON PAVEMENT OR COLORED PAVERS .
TYPICAL @ ALL HANDICAP STALLS
R1'-8" . 8" DECORATIVE BANDING
1 AT TOP OF WALL

wm-_

VLNmH\N__

BOLLARD TYPICAL DETA/IL

6"¢® SCHED. 40 PIPE- FURNISHED AND

INSTALLED BY G.C., BUMPER POSTS TO

PLUMB AND ALIGNED IN A STRAIGHT

B

qrm:f\b NTS

29 15/16 [760]

15/16 [34] —=— —~—

ALUMINUM
\o>mjzo

32 1/32[814]

ALUMINUM
CASTING

10 3/32 [256]

‘ 7 15/64 [184]

6 5/64 [154] b 3 15/32 [88]

. S STUCCO FINISH, 3" WIDE PRE-
Ly CAST CONCRETE PANELS,
PRIMARY COLOR TO MATCH
BUILDING ON SITE

13" WIDE COLUMNS LOCATED ALONG
THE WALL AND EXTENDING 3" BEYOND

mﬁwo_UH_urwm_,_woﬁ\%_o,_\,_,\m.mm%xqmomwmﬂw . THE FACE OF BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL DESIGNED
THEN PRIMED WITH "END RUST" BY ] DRAWN
DURO OR EQUAL. = APPROVED
| JOB NUMBER 16-0804
PRE-COLORED DARK GRAY —— |- DATE 09-15-17
RUBBERIZED BOLLARD SLEEVE, CUT REVISIONS 02-07-18
TO FIT AND INSTALL BY G.C. ' 7 06-20-18
6" - i | — : J g 08-30-18
Goncrere <7 IR e - i J Tl S| : FINA
7 . w,.. 1 Nmsmmb \E h August 30, 2018 11:11:55 a.m.

2I_6II

EXPANSION JOINT

H_Im:

6-HOLDING BIKE
RACK

SI/TE DETAILS
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These drawings are the property of the architect and are
not to be used for extensions or on other projects except
by agreement in writing with the architect. Immediately
report any discrepancies to the architect.
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